p.1

@ 004/011

WITH DRAWMPART-A BY Mr Chayez

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

1300 S Evergreen Park Dr SW, PO Box 47250

Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Telephone (360) 664-1222 - Fax (360) 586-1181

Intrastate Common Carrier Operating Authority

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TY-080811 (excluding Household Goods and Common Carrier Brokers) Reception Number: Safety: Carrier ID#: 111 0268 200 02 Insurance GREAT West CASUALTY Employee: Tose (New Common Carrier Permit Authority, or **Extension of Common Carrier Permit Authority** Transfer of Existing Permit Number GENERAL COMMODITIES ONLY \$100 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including ARMORED CAR SERVICE \$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including \$100 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including ARMORDED CAR SERVICE **HAZARDOUS MATERIALS** \Box \$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, Including \$100 GENERAL COMMODITIES, Including HAZARDOUS MATERIALS HAZARDOUS MATERIALS and ARMORED CAR SERVICE GENERAL COMMODITIES, INCLUDING HAZARDOUS MATERIALS and ARMORED CAR ₩10*16* SERVICE \$100 REINSTATEMENT OF CANCELLED COMMON CARRIER PERMIT (Must be flied within 10 months of cancellation) Auth # □ Check ☐ Money Order CERTIFICATION: 1, the undersigned, under penalty for false statement, certify that the following information is true and correct, that i am authorized to execute and file this document on behalf of the applicant, and that all information on file is current and valid. Name (printed) Title: CC#: US DOT# (if required) WA UNIFIED BUSINESS IDENTIFIER (UBI) #: 60716 APPLICANT NAME 509-845-6919 d/b/a: BUSINESS (MAILING) ADDRESS! 682 (street address, P.O. Box) (city, state, zip)

PART - B

SAFETY FITNESS SURVEY - SECTION 1 GENERAL SAFETY

Instructions: In each category shown below, list the person and/or position responsible for understanding, maintaining, and complying with current Federal Motor Carrier Safety Regulations (FMCSR).

Copies of the FMCSR's are available from several vendors, these include, but are not limited to:

Washington Trucking Associations, 930 So. 336th St., Suite B, Federal Way, WA 98003, (206) 838-1650 J. J. Keller, P O Box 368, Neenah, WI 54957-0368, (800) 558-5011 Williamette Traffic Bureau, 1444 SE Hawthome, Portland, OR 97214, (503) 236-1183 Government Printing Office, 915 2nd, Seattle, WA 98174, (206) 553-4270

trafe and trafe to the same of		And the Control of th	
Name: Jose	M. Chavez	Position: Owner	

Any person who drives a commercial motor vehicle requiring a CDL must be in a Controlled Substance and Alcohol Testing program that complies with the FMCSR in 49 CFR Part 382 and 49 CFR Part 40.

Each company will have in place a system for complying with FMCSR governing alcohol and controlled substances testing requirements (49 CFR Part 382 and 49 CFR Part 40).

Name:	nchaver	Position: DAN	ner

Any driver who operates a vehicle that meets the definition of a commercial motor vehicle as described below must have a valid CDL. The definition of a commercial motor vehicle is:

- has a gross combined weight rating of 26,001 pounds that includes a towed unit with a gross vehicle weight rating of more than 10,000 pounds; or
- has a gross vehicle weight rating of 26,001 pounds or more; or
- is designed to transport 16 or more passengers, including the driver; or
- is of any size and is used to transport hazardous materials of an amount that requires placarding under HM regulations.

(Definition shown above applies in reference to this section and that of controlled substance testing.) Contact local Department of Licensing office for additional information

Name: JOSE M Chaver	Position: Owner	

Each company must maintain a complete Driver Qualification File for each employee (whether permanent, casual, or intermittent) authorized to drive motor vehicle. To determine what information is required, review FMCSR Part 391.51

Owner/operators that work exclusively in intrastate commerce within Washington have limited exemptions that are found in WAC 480-14-370(7). Owners/operators that conduct any interstate operations must maintain a complete file on themselves and any casual or intermittent driver that they may use.

	,							
M INDIVIDUAL	☐ PARTN	ERSHI	P CORPORA	TION -	- STATE OF INCORF	PORATION		
NAME	<u>. 11</u>	TLE	STO		TRIBUTION OR PER	CENTAGE OF SHARE		
Tose M	, Chavez	OWI	ren 10	72 %				
			′					
					NAMES OF THE PARTY	NAME OF THE PARTY		
Complete this se	ection if you are nit number to be	e transfe e transfe	erring an existing period. The current	emnit to permit	a new owner . List n holder must sign beld	ame of <u>current</u> permit nw to authorize the transfe		
of the permit nu	mber.	,		•				
NAME ON PER	MIT:			······································	PERMIT N	JMBER:		
-								
Signature of co	rrent permit ho	ider		Talica dinne il la	Walter transfer of the Company	Date		
The applicant NOT HAUL It materials in a quantity and operate vehice than 10,000 gross weight \$300,000 in Liability and I Damage Insurequired. You need to compafety Fitness	nazardous any WILL only cles less pounds rating— Public Property urance is ou do not plete the	NOT haza in an \$750 Liabi Dam requand Fitness	applicant WILL HAUL Irdous materials by quantity— 1,000 in Public lity and Property lage Insurance is ired. Complete submit the Safety less Survey— ion 1.	H Si D al	he applicant WILL AUL hazardous laterials requiring I million in Public lability and Property amage Insurance and submit the Safety itness Survey — ections 1 and 2.	The applicant WILL HAUL hazardous materials requiring \$5 million in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance. Complete and submit the Safety Fitness Survey – Sections 1 and 2.		
UNIT#	LICENSE	#	STATE			/IN#		
357	B05909F		WAShington	12	FUYDDZB6	TA 813878		
			<u> </u>					
operate and th	at no operation and affirm th	ns may at the i	y be conducted ui nformation contai	ntil a pe	does not in itself co ermit is received fro this application is tr	nstitute authority to m the Commission. I ue to the best of my		
305	e M U	AVE	2		5-1	Date		
	Signature(s)							



STATE OF WASHINGTON

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. S.W., P.O. Box 47250 • Olympia, Washington 98504-7250 (360) 664-1160 • TTY (360) 586-8203

Chavez, Jose M. PO Box 682 Pasco WA 99301

May 7, 2008

Notice of Deficient Application

Return this document with the completed/corrected items listed below for prompt processing of your application for operating authority. Your docket number is TV-080811. Your pending common carrier permit number is CC060716, same as before.

- X Your application is missing some information. Please complete the highlighted areas and return to our office by June 7, 2008.
- Obtain a Uniform Motor Carrier Certificate of Insurance (Form E) from your insurance company. The insurance must show your name EXACTLY as it is shown above. Your insurance is only marked for non-commercial vehicles. Records reviewed show you have vehicles with a GVWR over 10,000lbs and should have \$750,000 CSL insurance coverage. Please revise the application.
- X The trade name of Chavez Transport is not registered with Master Business Licensing. please contact them at 360-664-1400 to revise your trade name or correct your application for a trade name of Chavez Express.

Who do I contact if I have questions?

You may call 360-664-1222 or e-mail us at <u>transportation@utc.wa.gov</u>. Our fax number is 360-586-1181.

Thank You.

Ζħ	an.	4 / (110
RES	VV.	41.	, , ,

P	A	R	T	_	A

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

1300 S Evergreen Park Dr SW. PO Box 47250

Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Telephone (360) 664-1222 - Fax (360) 586-1181

Intrastate Common Carrier Operating Authority

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT 17-080811 (excluding Household Goods and Common Carrier Brokers) Carrier ID#: Safety: Reception Number: Employee: Tose Insurance: GREAT West CASUALTY 111 0268 200 02 **Extension of Common Carrier Permit Authority** New Common Carrier Permit Authority, or Transfer of Existing Permit Number GENERAL COMMODITIES, including GENERAL COMMODITIES ONLY \$100 \$275 ARMORED CAR SERVICE GENERAL COMMODITIES, including \$100 \$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including HAZARDOUS MATERIALS ARMORDED CAR SERVICE GENERAL COMMODITIES, Including \$100 \$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, Including HAZARDOUS MATERIALS and ARMORED CAR HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SERVICE \$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, INCLUDING HAZARDOUS MATERIALS and ARMORED CAR SERVICE \$100 REINSTATEMENT OF CANCELLED COMMON CARRIER PERMIT (Must be filed within 10 months of cancellation) Auth# ☐ Money Order ☐ Check CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for false statement, certify that the following information is true and correct, that I am authorized to execute and file this document on behalf of the applicant, and that all information on file is current and valid. Date: Name (printed): Signature: 1 WA UNIFIED BUSINESS IDENTIFIER (UBI) #: CC#: US DOT# (if required) 193-810 60716 PHONE#: APPLICANT NAME d/b/a: 509-544-6673 **BUSINESS (MAILING) ADDRESS** 682 (street address, P.O. Box) (city, state, zip)

	······································	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
M INDIVIDUAL	☐ PARTNERSHI	P CORPORA	TION - STATE OF INCORI	PORATION			
NAME	TITLE Chavez OW	STOC	K DISTRIBUTION OR PER	CENTAGE OF SHARE			
Tese M.	Chavez OW.	nen 10	0%				
Complete this se	ection if you are transf it number to be transf	erring an existing pe erred. The current	ermit to a new owner. List n permit holder must sign belo	ame of <u>current</u> permit by to authorize the transfe			
of the permit nur	nber.	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
NAME ON PERI	MIT:		PERMIT N	UMBER:			
			•	D			
Signature of cu	rrent permit holder	en e		Date			
The applicant NOT HAUL In materials in a quantily and to operate vehice than 10,000 parts weight \$300,000 in Fullability and F	azardous ny haza NOT ny haza Wil L only in a les less \$75 bounds rating—Dan Public requ and rance is Fitne u do not Sec	applicant WILL HAUL ardous materials y quantity— 0,000 in Public ility and Property nage Insurance is ilired. Complete submit the Safety less Survey— lion 1.	The applicant WILL HAUL hazardous materials requiring \$1 million in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance and submit the Safety Fitness Survey — Sections 1 and 2.	The applicant WILL HAUL hazardous materials requiring \$5 million in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance. Complete and submit the Safety Fitness Survey — Sections 1 and 2.			
UNIT#	LICENSE#	STATE		/IN#			
357	B05909F	WAShington	2 FU YDDZ B16	TA 813818			
		<u> </u>					
I, as applicant, understand that the filing of this application does not in itself constitute authority to operate and that no operations may be conducted until a permit is received from the Commission. I hereby declare and affirm that the information contained in this application is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.							
5056	Jose M Chavez 5-1-08 Signature(s) Date						

Drivers Hours of Service (Part 395)
Name:Position:
Each company must maintain true and accurate hours of service records for each individual that drives a motor vehicle. If company's operations meet all requirements of the "100 air mile radius driver," a record of duty status is acceptable. A driver must complete a driver's daily log book when he/she exceeds the 100 air-mile radius or he/she exceeds 12 hours. Note: Reference 49 CFR, Part 395.1(e) and WAC 480-14-380
Vehicle Inspection, Repair, and Maintenance (Part 396)
Name:Position:
Part 396.11 requires that drivers prepare a written "Driver Vehicle Inspection Report" on each vehicle used each day. Refer to Part 396.11 for a description of the required content of this report.
Each motor carrier must maintain certain required records for each vehicle that includes the following (see Part 396.3(b)).
 Identification of the vehicle A means to indicate the nature and due date of various inspection and maintenance operations to be performed. A record of inspections, repairs and maintenance indicating their date and nature.
All companies must comply with Part 396.17 dealing with Periodic inspections. Each motor carrier must inspect, or have inspected, all motor vehicles subject to its control at least once during the preceding 12 months.
proceding 12 mentale.
My signature below certifies that I understand my responsibility as a motor carrier and I will comply with all the safety requirements which apply to my operations.
Signature of applicant Date

	Δ	CORD	CERTIEI	ATE OF L	IABILI	TV INICII	DANCE	139870 sm	DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	
ACORD. CERTIFICATE OF LIABILIT						00000 00/12/00				
RIS Insurance Services P. O. Box 1059 Anacortes WA 98221						ONLY AND HOLDER. T	THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.			
	Phone: 360-293-2135 Fax: 360-293-2385					INSURERS A	NAIC#			
INS	INSURED					INSURER A:	OREAT WEST CASUALT	Y IBSURANCE	11371	
		JOSE	CHAVEZ			INSURER B:				
		JOSE 3605	CHAVEZ W ELLA ST			INSURER C:				
		PACSC	WA 99301			INSURER D:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	
CO	VERA	AGES				MOONGA E		·		
M P	ny red Ny pei Olicie:	QUIREMENT, TER RTAIN, THE INSUI S. AGGREGATE (M OR CONDITION OF ANY (RANCE AFFORDED BY THE	E BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSU CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUM POLICIES DESCRIBED HERE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLA	MENT WITH RESP IN IS SUBJECT :	PECT TO WHICH THIS	CERTIFICATE MAY BE I	SSLIED OD		
NSR LTR	ADD'L NSRI	TYPE	OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBI	ER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)	LIMIT	S	
		GENERAL LIA	BILITY					EACH OCCURRENCE	5	
			CIAL GENERAL LIABILITY		ĺ			PREMISES (Ea occurence)	\$	
		HI CLA	IMS MADE OCCUR					MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	
•		<u> </u>						PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	
		GEN'L AGGREG	FATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:					PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ \$	
		POLICY	PRO- JECT LOC					7.1.00		
A		AUTOMOBILE I		GWP54894A		05/15/08	05/15/09	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ca accident)	\$1,000,000	
•		X SCHEDUL						BODILY INJURY (Per porcon)	\$	
		X HIRED AU						BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
						·		PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
		GARAGE LIABII						AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$	
	-	NAT AUTU						OTHER THAN EN ACC AGG	\$	
		EXCESSIUMBR	ELLA LIABILITY	· ·				EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
		OCCUR	CLAIMS MADE					AGGREGATE	\$	
									\$	
		DEDUCTIB							\$	
	WOR	RETENTION	·			,	-	WC STATU- TOTH-	\$	
	EMPL	OYERS' LIABILIT	Y					WC STATU- TORY LIMITS ER E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	
-	OFFIC	ROPRIETOR/PAF ERMEMBER EXI	TINER/EXECUTIVE CLUDED?	•				E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE		
	If yes, SPEC	describe under IAL PROVISIONS	below				ſ	E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	
A	CAF	r RGO Broai	DFORM	GWP54884A		05/15/08	05/15/09	1000 DED	\$100,000 LI	
a		SDAM/PE		GWP54884A		05/15/08	05/15/09	1000 DED	COMP/COLL	
L99	F E	REIGHTL	IN CONV CC AUTHORITY	es / exclúsions added g TRACTOR 2		NT/SPECIAL PROVISI 6TA813878	ONE			
		····				·. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
						CANCELLATION				
WUTC001 WUTC PERMITS & INSURANCE DIVISION P. O. BOX 47250			DATE THEREOF,	8HOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED FOLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, IT 8 AGENTS OR						
OLYMPIA WA 98504			REPRESENTATIVES. AUTHORITY SPRESENTATIVE							

ACORD 25 (2001/08)